MMMy

A LM

A LMY
MMM
AMMKHKH
AN

AN

M
T Ty -
Y

MK

AL

CLEVELAND RANGE INC.

STEAMCRAFT POWER 10
DIRECT CONNECT



CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
STEAMCRAFT POWER 10
DIRECT CONNECT




SEE DNG. C-108697 PAGE | OF 3
FOR ASSEMBLY DETAIL

THIS DESIGN DESCAIBES A PROPRIETARY (TEM
AND 1S THE PROPERTY OF CLEVELAND RANGE,
THIS DAANING IS HOT TO 8 COPIED OR USED
WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE,

|LET.]  REVISIONS ‘E [BY
SEE CKDO003 PAGE 1 CF 3

EE DHG, C-CKDO00I PAGE 3 OF 3
FOR BOTTOM PAN COMPONENT:!

07250 BRACKET, SUPPORT, PLUMBING

8170 SCREW, HEX, 1/4-20 X 5/8

CKDO002 | PLUMBING, SC 10, DIRECT CONNECT

03197 CLAMP, RIGID 3/4° HOLE

9288 SCREW, HEX, 1/4-20 X 3/4

4618 NJUT, HEX 1/4-20

3105 WASHER, LOCK, 1/4°

(2N

23116 WASHER, FLAT 1/4 X 5/8 X_.085

06843 BRACKET, SUPPOAT, SC 10 DC

CKDO0033 | BOTTOM PAN COMPONENTS ASSEMBLY

108042 PANEL _ASSY, SIDE, RIGHT, SC 10

105670 PANEL, BACK, SC 10

106864 PANEL, TOP, SC 10 ELECTRIC

06043 PANEL ASSY, SIDE, LEFT, SC 10

04080 SCREW, TRUSS HD, SHT. MET. #8 X 1/

N === [d|o|o|a]alr] i fof=

Llnn‘.mlﬂs

08033 NUT, TINNERMAN

106737 DRAIN ASSY, TABLETOPS AND SC 10

108907 PANEL ASSY, LOWER FRONT, 4°

= = = | CAVITY ASSEMBLY WITH DOORS, SC 10

.| PART NO. SCRIPTION

SCALE
|__1/64
TIME FINAL ASSEMBLY, H.L.

CLEVELAND RANGE INC.

1333 Eesl 1791h St. Cleveland, Ohle 44110-2574

' DRAWN BY DUTCHMAN IAPPMO 8y

STEAMCRAFT POWER 10
CT_CONNECT

OATE DRAW

G N0, V.
03-17-94 C - CKD0003 'gzs,zl A

N »




NOTES:
1.) SEE DMANING | A HOSE DETAIL.

2.1 $EE_INSTRUCTION DRARING CXDOOOS FOR
LABELS AND LABEL LOCATIONS,

3.1 REVISION SneaLs 1 A ) A PCED T0
AFFECTED ITM MO, IN BILL OF mrsam OonY,

4.) FOR STEAN QUT-CFF SYITCH OPTION OrXING
100588 FOR LOCATION OF HOLES IN ﬁ!uﬁ O
OMANING 10835S FOR PICTORIAL WIRING INFO.

TABLE |
STEAM SHUT-CFF OPTICN
105449 SCAEN [0 ;
105392 q
01190 SHITCH| # |
[ 1003652 COOA
[104202_0ooR
042002 OO0

i

THIS DESIGN DESCRIBES A PROPRIETARY ITEM
AND IS THE PROPERTY OF CLEVELAND RANGE,
HIS DRAWING IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR USED
ITHOUT THE APPAOYAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE.

TIMER OPTIONS - DETAIL A

SEE
TABLE |

NoT
SHOM

SEE
DETAIL A

REVISIONS DATE |BY

SEE E.0. +C-2682 . - 2-05-34PJD

T07059 | BREATHER/STEAM NOZZLE ASSY, (3/8° FOSET
[ICLOK, 10-24 |

PLUG, SWITCH BLANK, E

BRACKET, WIRE, VALVE SOPPORT |

¢ Jejsl<lslsla]=ldfall]

el

TNSULATION, B0DY, OUT

-+ ELASTIC LOGK, 6-
TEAMIRAL B8LOCK, 2-POLE
STWD, -

s X122,

SCREW, TAUSS FD. 6-32 X 312, 878

GUARD, SWITCH PROTECTION

SWITCH ASSY, OWPT. STEAM SIUTOFF

WIRE_PARNESS, ONACFF, 5CI0

WIRE_HARNESS, MECH. OONTROL, SC 1
E PARNESS, ELECT. OONTAOL, &C

WIRE HAR . EL

[~

STEAM_IMLET ASSY, L A
AM_TNCET ASSY, ARTMENT

CLIP, INSULATION RETAINER

TNSUATION, BOOY_REAF

[ORATH ASSEMBLY, SC |

WASHER, FLAT X 7/8 X 1716 TRX.
WASHER, LOCK §/5 174 KATLINK STYLE

CLOSURE, THE|

?ﬂe‘éﬂ N ﬁEm“‘E&y E
[STEAM NOZZLE ASSY, STEAGARET |
[CATCH, DOOR

[NUT, DOOA CATCH WOUNTING, 878 |
WASHER, NYUON, TYPE éi

WT, HEX 172-13, ZINC PLATED

[NUT, ACOAN_

N

000, OUTER ASSY. H.L. WA000, WACTUATOR

EEN, ]
PIN, AR }
| AACK, PAN SLIDE, 18°
[LEG, BULLET
R Y, .
[TIMER_ASBY, WECH. , ¢ 10
. ELECTAI , 5C 10
LA Y, A SWITCH, 5C 10 OC
VITY WELD ASSY, ST T

AING, SNAP, §/5

[HINGE ASSY, WELD, LOWER |

HINGE ASSY, WELD, UPPER

[PTN, RINGE

[WASHER, FLAT 174 10 X §/8 00, 8/3

SCREW, HEX WD, 174-20 X /8 S/5
, HEX 174~20 /3

OOOR, OUTER ASSY. H.

DOOR, INNER ASSY,

DOOR, QUTER ASS'

=llNl!2.3

H.L
H.L.
OOOR, OUTER ASSY, H.L. W/ACTUATOR
H.L
10N

—DESCAIPT

CLEVELAND RANGE INC.

1333 East 17910 SL. Cleveland, Ohlo 44110-2574

lmwm [37 CUTCHOAN ]ﬁ?ﬁﬁvﬁav

NAL ASSEMBLY, H.L.
STEAMCRAFT POWER 10
DIRECT CONNECT

DRAWING NO.
94

REV. |
¢ - ckpooo3 "' |'N




NOTES:

1.} RELATIVE POSITION OF OBJECTS ARE NOT
E OF INSTALLED LOCATIONS,

|
REPRESENTATIVI

THIS DESIGN DESCAIBES A PROPAIETARY ITEM AND |S THE PROPERTY OF CLEVELAND RAI

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO BE

LET. REVISIONS . 1. £ ]BY
A | SEE €.0. 1c-2082 }2-01-g4]p 0

085051500 [HOSE, DARIPREEN 374 ID X 15° LG,

108692 | STEAM INLET ASSY, LOWER COMPARTVENT

085041950 {HOSE, DARIPREEN 1/2 10 X 3/4 CD X 19.500

1052791050/ HOSE, SILICONE 3/8 1D X 10.500° LG

1052791200/ HOSE, SILICONE 3/8 1D X 12° LG

1052790475 HOSE, SILICONE 3/8 1D X 4.750° LG

108691 | STEAM INLET ASSY, UPPER COMPARTVENT

105987 |WATER INLET ASSY

03208 [CLAWP, WORM DRIVE, 1/2 TO 20/32 DIA.

N ) L1 IO fee] t f=

10585002001 HOSE, NT-80, 1/4_ID X 1/2 0D X 2° LG

105792 [FITTING, ELBOW 90°, 174 HX 1/2 H

058490300/ HOSE, NT-80 1/2 ID X 3/4 OD X 3.000 LY

08528 |CLAMP, WORM DAIVE, 3/16 TO 5/16 DIA.

05790 |FITTING, TEE 122 H X 1/2 HX 174 H

1058491150/ HOSE, NT-80 1/2 1D X 3/4 0D X 11.500

=~ = |WATER INLET ASSY.

85041850 [HOSE, DARIPREEN, 1/2° 1D X 18,500° LG,

085040900 [HOSE, DARIPREEN, 1/2° ID X 9° LG,

108815 JDRAIN MANIFOLD ASSY, SC POWER 10

1054694100/ HOSE, EPDM, BLACK, 1° ID X 41° LG,

1054691900/ HOSE,_EPOM, BLACK, 1° 1D X 19° LG.

03204 CLAMP, WORM DARIVE .812° TO 1.500° DIA.

1058504600/ HOSE, NT-80, 1/4 ID X 1/2 0D X 46° LG

= = - JOOMPARTMENT DRAIN ASSY, SC 10, UPPER

D |—=|lod e | § e fmef s |—

108219 |CLAMP, WORM DRIVE, 1/4 TO 25/32 DIA.

1058503100/ HOSE, NT-80. 174 10 X 1/2.00 X 31° LG

~_- - JOOMPARTMENT DRAIN ASSY, SC 10, LOWER

107010 [HOSE, TRAY DRAIN, 3/4° 1.D. BLACK EP

105278 [CLAMP, HOSE, NYLON. 5/8° OD HOSE

== = |PANEL ASSY, LOWER FAONT, 4°

=~ - JPLUMBING, SC POWER 10, DIRECT OONNECT

= = = [CAVITY ASSY. WITH DOORS, SC 10

Qny.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

TOLERANCES
toert M o)

CLEVELAND RANGE INC.

1333 East 1791h SL. Cleveland, Onlo 44110-2574

SCALE DRAWN BY APPAQYED BY
NIS Oulchman Dodson

TIme HOSE OETAIL, H.L,
STEAMCRAFT POWER 10
DIRECT OCONNECT

o [ C - CKD000A |y

)y N
\



[LeT] AEVIS ONS Tv. . (o]
SEE CKD0003 SHEET | OF 3

MR | 00934 ADHESIVE, RECTORSEAL

2 19898 ST, WELD, 1/4-20 X 5/8°, S/
14859 NJT, HEX 10-24, §/8

] 23114 WASHER, LOCK, INT. TOOTH ¢10
20304 LUG, GROUND, SOLDEALESS

4 1 9287 SCREW, AD HD SLTD, #10-24 X 1/2
3 05987 WATER INLET ASSY.
y 00746 FITTING, HOSE, 3/8 NPT X 1/2 H. STA,
05280 ELBOW, STREET. 3/8 X 90°, BRASS
0 105794 FITTING, BULKHEAD, 3/8 NPT, BRASS
9 08815 DRAIN MANIFOLD ASSY., SCI0, DIR. OON
8 4616 NUT, HEX, 1/4-20, S/
4 23118 WASHER, FLAT, 1/4. 8/%
23108 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, 174, S/5
20302 TERMINAL END SECTION, MARATHON
4 20301 TERMINAL SECTION, MARATHON
3 8 10165! WASHER, FLAT 10, S$/§
2 8 123 SCREW, TORX/SLOT 10-32 X 1/2
AN 05667 PAN, BOTTOM, STEAMCRAFT 10
ITEM | QTY.| PART NO. DESCRIPTION
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC,
1EXIT A8 2oTD) 1333 Eaet 1791h SI. Clevelend, Ohle 44110-25T4

[DECTWAL | SCALE TORAWN BY APPROYED BY
: 030 Lazier=i] DUTCHWAN
ANGUAR |

TIME FINAL ASSEMBLY, H.L.
R
n STEAMCRAFT POWER 10
t) DIRECT CONNEGT
DATE lmmmm. oxce o] PEY:
X 03-17-94 C - CKD0003 '&5°[ A




lLer.| REVISIONS | OATE |ay

08199 FITTING, COMPRESSION, 3/8T X 3/8MPT

02575 BUSHING, REDUCING, 3/4° X 3/8°

05231 ELBOW, STREET, 3/4°, BRASS, FORGED

43468 NIPPLE, 3/4° X 2.5°, BRASS

987 STRAINER, Y PIPE FITTING, 3/4°

435 NIPPLE, 3/4° X 5°, BRASS

0623 FITTING, HOSE BARB, 1/2H X 1/2MPT

05252 ELBOW, STREET, 3/4°, BLACK

9020 TRAP, SEPARATOR COMB., #75

2130 UNION, 3/4°, RED BRASS

9 660 PLUG, SQUARE HEAD, 3/8°
B 4455 | NIPPLE, 3/4° X 8.5°, BRASS
5260 | ELBOW, 3/4°, BRASS
4348 | NIPPLE, 3/4°_x 3°. BAASS
2122 | VALVE, PRESSURE REDUCING, 3/4MPT
4 | 4 44 NIPPLE, 3/4° X 2°, BRASS
37 CROSS, 4-WAY, 3/4°, BRASS
2 VALVE, BOILER SAFETY, 3/4-, I5PSI
06240 [ FITTING, HOSE BARB, 3/4H X 3/4MPT
1TEM | QTY.| PART NO. DESCRIPTION
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
toxcert 4 rov: 1333 Eant 1791h SL. Cleveland, Ohlo 44110-2574
[DECTWAL | SCALE DRAWN BY APPROVED Y
1WA /4= I 0. DODSON |
%’.3‘?{3‘,‘@%}3‘& A &2322}.‘.’,‘:1.&"" oA | TIME migmm, STEAMCRAFT 10,
THIS DRAWING 18 HOT T0 8 COPIED OR USED ) ECT CONNECT
WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE. DATE DRAWING 1O, REV. |
K 03-17-94 C - CKD0002, -




THOUT THE APPROVAL OF

>

A e

LET.|

REVISIONS

PLACED 100223 WITH 20211,

A |REl
143
08235 ;

SEE_EO ¢C-2610.

WITH 14343, 20227 WITH

, ., AN
DELETED 06237(2);

C

%p/

g
W

-

SAFETY

ASSEMBLED VIEW

6/7/94

16 | A/R| 00934 SEALANT, RECTORSEAL
5 02598 BUSHING, HEX, | X 3/4, BLACK
4 14343 NIPPLE, 3/4° X CLOSE, BLACK
3 08235 FITTING, HOSE BARB, 1/2°H X /4°MPT
2 22119 VALVE, CHECK, 3/4°, BRASS
n 202 TEE, 1°, BLACK
10 4369 NIPPLE, 1° X CLOSE, BLACK
4481 FITTING, HOSE BARB, 1°H X 1°'MPT
05265 ELBOW, 1°, BLACK
7 4373 NIPPLE, I X 37, BLACK
(] 824 FITTING, HOSE BARB, 3/4°H X 3/4°MPT
5 030! CAP, PIPE, 1-1/2° MALLEABLE IRON
4 1 199 STUD, WELD 1/4-20 X 7/8, §/S
3 1 13252 MANIFOLD, DRAIN 1-1/2 NPT, BLACK
2 ] 05292 ELBOW, STREET, 1-1/2 NPT X 90°, BLACK
| 1 20205 TEE, 374", BLACK
ITEM | QTY.] PART NO. DESCRIPTION
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
10CErT AS ioreD! 1333 East 179th SU. Cleveland, Ohlo 44110-2574
DECIMAL
e :“ﬁz'zn l L —— Imnoveo BY
. AR | TIME DRAIN, MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY
THIS DESIGN DESCRIBES A PROPRIETARY |TEM NOTE: ESSA‘T",‘&“’,‘SS%{’,G?‘,’OZ‘;’{‘ ST $N/A STEAMCRAFT 10, DIRECT CONNECT
TS DAk 60T 10 SE-'COF D Sk GieD OATE | DRAWING FO.
s £ il P C - 106815




